CITY OF LAKE ELMO

CELEBRATE COMMUNITY MEDIA WEEK AND 30 YEARS OF COMMUNITY TELEVISION

RWSCC – Ramsey/Washington Counties Suburban Cable Commission

- WHEREAS, community cable television provides citizens, local non-profits and governmental and other institutions with access to electronic communications training, equipment, facilities and delivery systems; and enable civic dialogue and participation via cable communications;
- WHEREAS, community cable television provides viewers with local coverage of municipal meetings as well as other valuable governmental programming;
- WHEREAS, community cable television contributes to the quality of life in our community;
- WHEREAS, the Ramsey Washington Suburban Cable Commission ("Cable Commission") during its thirty year history of offering community television has made a significant contributions to the citizens and government of Lake Elmo;
- WHEREAS, the Ramsey/Washington Counties Suburban Cable Commission ("Cable Commission") is planning on behalf of its member municipalities "Celebrate Community Media Week" September 15-19, 2014;
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Lake Elmo hereby proclaims the week of September 15, 2014, as Celebrate Community Media Week in our community and additionally invites and encourages residents to join in celebrating 30 Years of Community Media by attending the week long Open House and activities for the public to be held at the SCC Community Media Center, 2460 East County Road F, White Bear Lake, Minnesota.

Signed this September 2, 2014.		
	Mike Pearson Mayor	